3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 By TYCO ELECTRONICS COR‘PORAT‘ON‘ML FIOHTS RESERYED SEZTW 1U9P59G9A*UWGE A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
AT Al REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE Sl H K il Rk
CNTEREACE apaeTes NUMBER B | ECR-16-002998 29FE82016 | JH | GB
C ECR-16-0151406 260CT2016 | YY TE
Cl ECR-18-01278]1 11AUG2018 | TB TE
A C PP S e SUPERSEDED BY 5-2266953- |
- 1 1 1 1 2119082-3  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 1 1 1 1 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
e C e e SUPERSEDED BY 5-2266953-2 g - 1 1 1 1 1 iwlzgiil Eggélgii’HéNiiéA&éOg ZT@L ,gijf
- -2 2] - - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
LATCH PLATE/4 - - - - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
2iciusg o C NON—CRIMP—HEFGHT 4B ST SIS 0BSOLETE B T L o i c119740-¢ | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
ANLATCH PLATE/ - 1 N 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 198
2151450 FNE—CRIMP—HEFGHT—ADJHUST NONE OBSOLETE St v ) 4-1722335-3 | STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1182
T 51514587 = CRIMP TOOL T 1T - - | 1 1 1 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 181
- | 1 1 1 2-1752354-0 |STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 180
- | 1 1 1 99371111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
- | 1 1 1 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
APPLICATOR DATA R 1752353-3  [GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
CRIMP STZE TYPE - 1 1 1 1 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
WIRE |2 64 mm [ 1041 F - - - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1772
INSUL |4 04 mm [_159] 0 - | 1 1 1 994969 -1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T3 - |REF |REF |REF|REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC J AR —
408-10389 s 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1623
- - -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- - -] - 21197991 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
- | - |REF[REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |[MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
TERMINAL DATA: KOSTAL TERMINAL  KOSTAL CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: AOSTAL TERMINAL ~ KOSTAL CRIMP SPECIFICATION e I R R R 633743-1  ISERVO FRED LATCH ASH 733
TERMINAL NAME: SLK 2.8 RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: SLK 2.8 TAB B R |-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
WIRE STRIP LENGTH (:j:r INSULATIONADIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH (Zﬂ,zf INSULATIONADIAMETER RANGE - - |REF|REF| - - 2119944-1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY, SF (R
400-4.60 mm [.157- 181 IN] & 4.00-4.60 mm [.157-.181 IN] ) ﬁ - 1 | | | | 455888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
] ] TERMINAL DOCO00T4173 Rey 06 _ _ - | | | | | 21199561 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
XEEMM%IQNDOCOOOMW e APPUCAHON B | 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
SPECIFICATION - ) - SPECIFICATION - - - -2 22 2 2 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
B 1 1 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
TERMINALS APPLIED 1§x CORMENAL S AREE TR Zﬁi Nl - | 3| - | 3] 3|3 9927635 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 6?7
TE TERMINAL KOSTAL TERMINAL TE SEAL KOSTAL SEAL CABLE DIAMETER TE TERMINAL KOSTAL TERMINAL TE SEAL KOSTAL SEAL CABLE DIAMETER -] 1 | | 1 2079383-4  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
15727921 2 21 40 49207 0 15727981 1 08 00 44452 3 2.2 - 3.0mm 2113108-1 1 01 40 49915 0 1572798~ 1 08 00 44452 3 2.2 - 3.0mm - - - | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
1572792-2 2 21 24 49207 0 2113568-1 10030681 1.7 - 2. 1mm 2113108-2 I 01 24 49915 0 21135681 10030681 7 - 2. 1mm ﬂsk _ | | | | | 985575- 3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
15727923 2 21 25 49207 0 22099851 108 00 44452 3 2.2 - 3. 0mm 2113108-3 1 01 25 49915 0 2209985- | 1 08 00 44452 3 2.2 - 3.0mm - I I | 1338685 | PAWL. FEED 56
22099831 2 21 40 49207 0 TE SEAL LEAR/GHW SEAL TE SEAL LEAR/GHW SEAL i 421 412 2168400-1  |SHCS. LOW HEAD. RoHS M2 X 12 54
1949110~ 14448 627 621 |7 - 2 1mm EECARE SRR I T2 1212121 21 21680838 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
WIRE ) CRIMP HEIGHT TCRIMP HEIGHT ; - | 1 1 1 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
SIZE r=0| mn TINCH] REFERENCE SETTING v 81i242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN o
o TR RTINS - - | 1 1 1 6907532 SPACER, TONKER 50
G e P 0 - - - ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
S omm? U0 0n | 0sees 001 - - B 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
T AG U S0 0 03 055es- 001 e - B 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
*WARN I NG - | | | | 2-2119656-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
16; RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ﬂ!ﬂ!ﬂ ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITTEM 40 10O - 1 { 1 1 1 ;é;ii;i; zég’ QEECSTgLEé fégEXFEE? jf
zﬁl GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY LARGES T WIRE S 1/ZE SETTING. Ust OF SETTINGS BN 1 1 21196451 D15C NUMéER%)FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
DELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING N I I I i 1 S119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION WIll CAUST DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOO| TNG . —— 1 1 1 1 TToe44 0 TRV WASHER PRECISION >3
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. ,
Zﬁx APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT A | | | | R S AL T =
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: N ~ | | | SRS BOLT, ADJUS TMENT 30
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151458-4 - | 1 W W W 17523561 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
PNEUMATIC FEED W;TH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151458-4 - D D D D D 27079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMF HEIGAT ADJUST': 551314366 [ [T [T 21613281 [WEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG | 32
- | 1 1 1 1-1320908-2 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
B N I T | 2rssss 2 asstualy. st cuine B
- | 1 1 1 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Zﬁx APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62. -] | | | 1 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 125
T I L R 0 W 2 P E LRI T2
Zﬁl N | 1 1 1 21198061 [NSERT, SHEAR 113
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. N | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION INE
/8\ MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY -] | | | | 1-3688.-4 |5TOP, SHEAR | I
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. | - 1 | | | | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT [ 0
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S | | | | S n b oA, U E
LA TOR e U e T e tony T LS TMENT My At - - - 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 ‘N | 1 1 1 1 1803055-6  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N - - 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1252 - 1 1 1 1 2-240641-9 |SPACER I
Atk SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET B T c119640-1 |FUSH ROD, AIR FEED {e ol e - - e
Con DD TIONAL TNEORMATION. - - - - - 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 - 1 1 1 1 2-2119781-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
/\L - - - - - 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248 - 1 1 1 1 2380114 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Qgpé&?vgﬁgMTﬁg ﬁﬁgtggﬁggj Jg ﬁHgoﬂégﬁﬁﬁéﬁRoﬁUngNgAgngng B 2119798-1  |DETENT PIN 1247 N | 1 1 1 1 2-2119784-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
OF THE HOUSING  REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL B 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 - 1 1 1 1 |-455888-3 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
INFORMAT TON . R 2119758-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245 N | 1 1 1 1 9-1633305-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
Z&LWHHJAﬁﬁMMINGA NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) Il -7 -6 -5 -2 -] PART NO DESCRIPTION I&W -I7 -7 -6]-5|-21-1 PART NO DESCRIPTION ﬂy
SO SHIMS EROMELTEM 260 TOACHTEVE A NOMINAL S HIM HETOHT OF 4. 05, T R, S W e e e e o 78 0T 13 —
A ] R R T
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. I E— ‘ S— Horrisburg, PA 17105-3608
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 28-0ct-13 |NAME
) mm M_CLIFFORD Ocean Side fFeed
“L e e o e /xTL /x %JT I <: \/ E{% E; I <> %J i R Applicator
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 Qe : :
I5. THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) _ N S AZE gg;x:&gig:21458 S
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVC}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3

?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED . RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET
)
/@REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—&= =—5.64+£0.5

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

Y

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

HOLD DOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

e

—

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Gty DWF?.KNEPPER 28-0ct-13 0 TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHéBAH‘EY e — HOrHSburg’ o
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 28-0ct-13 [NamE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
I 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eiiti L -
' ' ' 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
T e en (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AoLES S A (L oorrs [@m2151458
AIR FEED : : - = .
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVC}
AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P G/ALJG E LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599- | A 66 TR SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
PACIFIC VERSION PART SEE SHEET 1
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER
R C R L R R R OBSOLETE
JNL - [T 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
i®) D1 1 AL O D) C T N[ DT MD [ || T N ¢ T DN 1IN0 T T OBSOLETE - 2 - - 216840076 SHCS’ LOW HEAD’ ROHS’ M5 >< 16 240
I = TN T TV T T OTT UIJUO T N UV Y B B B w 21}9580*} MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 2;39
- -] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
L S W N el B B il o W v s N DTAAD LT 1T Do T SERVO - W - - 21W9740’2 TAG IDENTIFICATION 2}3
= C TTINE RITVMT T O] UASESECH OBSOLETE )
LATCH PLATE /4 - NI 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
R R R L R S OBSOLETE - b v ] 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 182
7-2151458-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - | | | | 1-5018030-0 [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 181
- L ] 2-1752354-0 | STANDOFF, HOLD - DOWN 180
- 9931711~ | PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 ¥ 20.0 177
- 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
APPLICATOR DATA R 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
CRIMP <177 ey - 1901680-2  |[GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
VIRE 2 64 v L 104] = - -2 ] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 72
TNSUL T4 02 wm [ 1591 0 - 994969 | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF |REF|REF |REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS :
108-10389 L] - -] - 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
N o] 8-21084-1 [0-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 152
- -] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 5]
- 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
- 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) | 44
TERMINAL DATA: KOSTAL TERMINAL KOSTAL CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: KOSTAL TERMINAL KOSTAL CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 4 4 4 4 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINAL NAME: SLK 2.8 RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: SLK 2.8 TAB : | - | 1] 2119693-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED e
I T LT O DT B VIRE STRIP LENGTE = NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - b v ] 2-2119656-2 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF | 4
R — - 2119650-1  |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED [ 40
4.00-4.60 mm [, 157-.181 IN] A2\ 400400 mm [ To T 1B T % A2 N - [ 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
TERMINAL DOCO00T41T3 Rev 06 : - TERMINAL DOCODOT4173 Rev 06 : - - T 3735277 |PIN. RETAIN. GRVD. 3776 % 852 Y
APPLICATION APPLICATION
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION - - - - - 1 - 21W9799*W HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF W 36
- REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
TERMINALS APPLIED A TERMINALS APPLIED A5 - -] - 1633743-1  [SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
TE TERMINAL KOSTAL TERMINAL TE SEAL KOSTAL SEAL CABLE DIAMETER TE TERMINAL KOSTAL TERMINAL TE SEAL KOSTAL SEAL CABLE DIAMETER S I N I O B O B 1-18008-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
1572792 2 21 40 49207 0 1572798 | 08 00 44452 3 2.2 - 3.0mm 2113108~ 1 01 40 49915 0 1572798 | 08 00 44452 3 2.2 - 3.0mm - REF) - | - c119944-1 |rEeD FINGER ASOEMBLY, St [
15727922 2 21 24 49207 0 2113568- 1 10030681 1.7 - 2. 1mm 2113108-2 1 01 24 49915 0 2113568- | 1003068 1.7 - 2.1mm S I N I O B O B 400888-1  |SPACER, CRIMPER &2
1572792-3 2 21 25 19207 0 2209985~ | 1 08 00 44452 3 2.2 - 3.0mm 2113108-3 1 01 25 49915 0 2209985- 1 | 08 00 44452 3 2.2 - 3. 0mm S L N A I A 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /1
2209983- | 2 21 40 49207 0 TE SEAL LEAR/GHW SEAL TE SEAL LEAR/GHW SEAL - | - | | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
1949110 14448 627.621 17 - 2. 1mm 1949110 14448.627.62]1 1.7 - 2. 1mm -2l 2] 2 ]2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
: R 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
_ | L ’
L V=0 S %EgEEEH&GggTH% N - | 3 3] 3] 3] 9927635 [SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 |62
T - -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
I gﬂa 1‘;§1;8‘8§ Elggiijhggli wiﬁwo AT T 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
ST T s R S - -] 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
T TR o -2l 2] 2 ]2 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ - 5018030-1  [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
- 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
) *WARNI NG B T A 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
LL] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TTEM 40 10 : o R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
LARGEST WIRE ST/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - 1 { { 1 ;g;zggg; EEED gﬁ!é PEEHEE558 o j?
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING ’ e
WL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL ING - 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY : R 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION B L L o c119644-c  |RAM WASHER, PRECTSTON 38
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. S L I R | 7oc356-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
AN -2l 2] 2 ]2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - -
T T N I e HEEERE 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151458-4 - W W W 1-1320908-2 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
S PP sz oy, st :
‘ - 455888-3  [SPACER, CRIMPER 28
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE R 240792 | DRAG, TERMINAL 25
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N T T I 13209282 |STRIP GUIDE oW
/6N APPLY PART NUMBER |-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 62. AN U A O c119806-1  |INSERT, SHEAR |3
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
/1\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON [TEMS 139 & 152. S L U o 1730688574 |STOF, SHEAR ]
N -] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
/B\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY N - 318707~ | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. N 1803055-6  |[ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
/3\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE Sttt 2-240641°9  [SPACER /
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - - - -] - - : 5
S e TR A PSP N L] 2119782-1  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE [25] : 7 7
_ _ 1 _ 2119640- PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 25@ W 1 1 1 2-2119181-4 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
“XASPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - E A 2079988-1  |BUSHING. LCH5-12. MISUMI 1249 mEEERERR 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. _ 1 1 1 1 1-22279-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 [ 1 1 1 1 W 2-2119184-9 CRIMPER, INSULATTON 0 PREMTUM 3
z/\g TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, S I B R N 2119082-3  |CAM, SNAIL, [INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244 B L e 17455666-3 |SPACER, CRIMPER c
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE - | | | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243 I\ | W W W 9-1633300-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL (TEM
INFORMATION . -77]-27|-25|-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g CHlmed)-es|m22i-2ty PARTONO DESCRIPTION O
T 187 SUB0RcT 10 ERANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN 28-0ct-13 o
ﬁ THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. RKNEPPER ¢ @STE TE COHHGCJHVW)/
CHGK BATLEY 28-0ct-13 C D) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
/ Ex APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD e OTHERNI St SPECIFIED:  [APVD 28-0cT-T3 [
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. {) /§<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% 55 I <:>FQ i A A Ocean Side Feed
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. | hlC x 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 =k : :
4. THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. | | Prc : ST7E T CroE cont [oRAnTNG 10 T
(Atlantic version shown on sSheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S ANGLES, + :
Al 00779 [C=2151458 :
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE {7 SHEET OFA REVC}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




- : 6 : : : - o
~ccb Y PE
MECHANLTCAL
T .. /@REF
O

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

MECHANTICAL

PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

%@
Agﬁ REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—= =—5.64+£0.95

g

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

HOLD DOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES
|

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

PACIFTIC VERS]

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 &
(Atlantic version shown on Sheets

ON
4

1

of 4
of 4 & 2 of 4)

T T o
| RKNEPPER
H

8-0ct-13

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED: [ APVD
M.CLIFFORD

AAAAAA

CHK
G.BATLEY

28- C:)inZé; TE Connectivity
(D)
28-0ct-13 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
E

28-0ct-13 [nam ‘
Ocean Side fFeed

PPPPPPPPPPP

Applicator

CCCCCCCC

mm
0 PLC
| PLC

{:::::}2 PLC
3 pPLC
AL

\\\\\\

A 100779 (C=2151458

Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F o | 4 OFA MVC1

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_33


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_34



